



ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

Rural Works Department, Govt of Bihar

PLAN HEAD- FDR YEAR 2024

DISTRICT :- DARBHANGA

BLOCK :- KIRATPUR

Scheme Head - PMGSY (Ongoing)

Estimate for Repair of Road breaches (Damaged by Flood) for Motorability in LO 28 To Pakariya

LENGTH OF ROAD (in Km)- 2.667 KM

DAMAGED LENGTH (in Km)- 0.700 KM

TEMPORARY RESTORATION LENGTH (in Km)- 196.30 M

ESTIMATED COST - 25.790 Lacs

SUBMITTED BY:
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
RWD WORKS DIVISION,
BIRAUL

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST

ESTIMATE FOR REPAIR OF ROAD BREACHES (DAMAGED BY FLOOD) FOR
MOTORABILITY IN LD 28 TO PAKARIYA

DISTRICT - DARBHANGA
BLOCK - KIRATPUR

DIVISION - BIRAUJ
LENGTH OF ROAD (in Km)- 0.000 KM

Scheme Head - PMGSY (Ongoing)

SL No.	Item of Work	Amount
1	SAND FILLING :	0.000 Lacs
2	BRICK BATS :	21.291 Lacs
3	SAND BAGS :	3.438 Lacs
4	BAMBOOS PILING AND RUNNER :	1.062 Lacs
5	HUME PIPE :	0.000 Lacs
	COST OF RESTORATION :	25.790 Lacs
	ADD SEIGNIORAGE FEE @ 10% OF MATERIAL COST :	0.000 Lacs
	ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1% :	0.000 Lacs
	ADD GST @ 18% :	0.000 Lacs
	TOTAL COST OF RESTORATION OF ROAD :	25.790 Lacs

Junior
25-11-2024
Junior Engineer

Asst. Eng.
25/11/24
Asstt. Engineer

Exec. Eng.
25/11/24
Executive Engineer

T/S (Provisional) is accorded for Rs 2579,000 (Rs twenty five lakh seventy nine thousand) only

Abhinav
29/11/24
Superintending Engineer
R. W. D. Works Circle
Darbhanga

Name of Work:-

Estimate for Repair of Road breaches (Damaged by Flood) for Motorability in L0 28 To Pakariya

Appendix - II						
Measurement for surfacing the Breach with Brick Bats						
Sl. No.	Chainage	Nos	Length (M)	Width (M)	Thickness (M)	Quantity (cum)
1	1st km	1	2.74	3.35 Av.	0.30 Av.	2.75
2		1	4.27	0.91 Av.	0.18 Av.	0.70
3		1	5.49	3.05 Av.	0.28 Av.	4.69
4		1	3.35	3.05 Av.	0.33 Av.	3.37
5		1	3.05	1.22 Av.	0.41 Av.	1.54
6		1	4.57	2.44 Av.	0.29 Av.	3.23
7	2nd km	1	36.58	4.60 Av.	0.78 Av.	131.25
8		1	19.81	4.57 Av.	0.91 Av.	82.38
9		1	6.71	4.27 Av.	0.45 Av.	12.89
10		1	14.94	3.81 Av.	0.81 Av.	46.11
11		1	48.77	3.35 Av.	1.05 Av.	171.55
12		1	35.05	3.96 Av.	1.66 Av.	230.40
13		1	10.97	3.96 Av.	0.99 Av.	43.01
14		1	42.06	3.35 Av.	1.32 Av.	185.99
15		1	30.78	4.15 Av.	0.96 Av.	122.63
16		1	22.86	3.66 Av.	0.95 Av.	79.48
Total						1121.98
Deduction for 0Nos old 1000 mm HP at 0 m (3.142*0.36*0)						0.00
Deduction for Nos old 600 mm HP at 0 m (3.142*0.22*0)						0.00
Net Quantity of Earth Work -						1121.98

Signature
25-11-2024
Junior Engineer

Signature
25/11/24
Assistant Engineer

Signature
Executive Engineer

Estimate for Repair of Road breaches (Damaged by Flood) for Motorability In LO 28 To Pakariya

Name of Work:-

Head - FDR

Sl No.	Item No.	Name of Item	unit	No	Length	Width	Height	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1		EARTH WORK - Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5	cum					0.000	162.01	0
2		Local Sand Filling in trenches, transporting to site, spreading, grading and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead as per Technical Specification & direction of E.I.	cum		As Per Appendix I			0.000	297.49	0
3		Providing and and Labour for consolidation in Brick Bat by Road Roller in proper grade camber and super elevation dry and wet rolling including cost of running charge of roller diver and khalasi making and maintaining diversion light barrier - do - do- danger signal etc. all complete .	cum		As Per Appendix II			1121.980	1897.61	2129080.47
4		Providing, Filling Sand Bag, Stitching and Placing etc. all complete as per specification and direction of E/I.	Nos.					16080.000	21.38	343790.40
5		Providing and Labour for cutting 62 mm to 75 dia Bamboo piles to size and making shoes and driving etc. complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	RM					520.000	58.80	30576.00
6		Providing and Labour for fitting & fixing 62 mm to 75 dia Bamboo runners in position at every virtical pile with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.I. wire including cost of G.I. wire or nails etc. complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	RM					2080.000	36.34	75587.20
7		Providing and laying 1000 mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first class bedding of granular material in single row excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry.	RM		0 Nos*2.5m			0.000	6077.24	0.00
8		Providing and laying 600 mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first class bedding of granular material in single row excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry.	RM		0 Nos*2.5m			0.000	2586.58	0.00
TOTAL (in Re.)										2579034.07

Jason
25-11-2024
Junior Engineer,
Rural Works Department,
Works Section, KIRATPUR

Adarsh
25/11/2024
Assistant Engineer,
Rural Works Department,
Works Sub Division, KIRATPUR

Adarsh
25/11/2024
Executive Engineer,
Rural Works Department,
Works Division, BIRAUL



BRICK BATS WITH ROAD ROLLER

13.7 SoR Bihar Govt. (1985)	Labour for consolidation in Jhama metal by Road Roller in proper grade camber and super elevation dry and wet rolling including cost of running charge of roller driver and khalasi making and maintaining diversion light barrier - do - do- danger signal etc. all complete .			
	Unit :- 100 Cft (2.832) Cum			
	Taking Output = 2.832 Cum			
	(A) Labour			
	Unskilled Mazdoor	Nos.	1.5	395.00
	Mate	Nos.	0.375	411.00
	Bhisti	Nos.	1	395.00
	Total (A)-			1141.63
	(B) Compaction			
	(i) Hire charge/running charge of machine for rolling to be calculated assuing 8 cum will be rolled in 1 hour (Smooth Wheeled Roller)	Cum /Hour	0.354	1612.00
	Compliance			
	Disel (Rate Rs.)	Liter	24	97.57
	Mobil (Rate Rs.)	Liter	0.71	630.00
	Gireat & Cotton Greece etc. (Rate Rs.)	Liter	0.18	630.00
	Pay roller driver (Skilled Labour)	Nos.	1	500.00
	Pay Khalasi	Nos.	1	395.00
	Total -			3797.38
	(ii) Assume 1800 cft (50.976 cum) to be rolled in shources calculated as each 1 KM = $3797.38 \times 100 / 1800 = 210.97$			210.97
	(iii) Cost of Water	Liter	0.2832	0.00
	(iv) water tanker (6 kl)	hour	0.0472	0.00
	(v) Sundries and mantaining diversion	LS		15.00
	Total (i+ii+iii+iv+v) (B)-			796.62
	Total (A + B)-			1938.24
	Rate for 2.832 Cum			1938.24
	Rate per Cum (Rs.) -			684.41
1.	Suplying for Jhama Metals (without Seigniorage Fee)			
A.	Brick Bat with Carriage	Per Cum	1213.20	1213.20
	Total -			1213.20
B.	Cost of Labour for consolidation in Jhama metal by Road Roller as per 13.7 SOR Bihar Govt. (1985)			684.41
	Total (A+B) -			1897.61
	Total Cost per Cum		Rs.-	1897.61

PROVIDING AND PLACING SAND BAGS

Ref. RCD SoR (12.9)	Labour for Filling Sand Bag, Stitching and Placing etc. all complete as per specification and direction of E/I.				
	Unit :- Per Bag				
	Taking Output = 750 Bag				
	Unskilled Mazdoor	Nos.	15	395.00	5925.00
	Rate for 750 Bag				5925.00
	Mazdoor Rate per Bag (Rs.) -				7.90
1.	Suplying of Empty Cement Bag filled with Local Sand				
A.	Rate of Empty Cement Bag	Per Bag		7.53	7.53
	Total -				7.53
B.	Suplying for Local Sand (without Seigniorage Fee)				
	Rate of Local Sand with Carriage	Cum		175.04	175.04
	1 No. Cement Bag filled with 40 Kg. / 1.2 CuFt Sand				
	Conversion factor: 1 m3 = 35.3146667 ft3				
	1) Cubic Meter = Cubic Foot / 35.3146667				
	2) Cubic Meter = 1.2 / 35.3146667				
	3) Cubic Meter = 0.034				
	Hence 1 No. Sand Bag Filled with 0.034 Cum Sand				
	Total Cost of Local Sand -		0.034	175.04	5.95
C.	Cost of Labour for Filling Sand Bag, Stitching and Placing (with OH)				
					7.90
	Total (A+B+C) -				21.38
	Total Cost per Bag			Rs.-	21.38

SOR WRD 5.7.7 Labour for cutting 62 mm to 75 dia Bamboo piles to size and making shoes and driving etc. complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.

Unit :- Per M
Taking Output :- 30.5 M

(Assuming 20 nos pile sunk 1.525 M deep) total
depth sunk = 9.30 M

Carpentar	0.25 Nos.	531.00	132.75
Unskilled Mazdoor	2.5 Nos.	395.00	987.50

Rate for 30.50 M			1120.25
------------------	--	--	---------

Cost of Labour for cutting per M			36.73
----------------------------------	--	--	-------

Suplying for Bamboos 75mm dia, 6m to 8m long	1 M	22.07	22.07
--	-----	-------	-------

Final Rate per M			58.80
-------------------------	--	--	--------------

SOR WRD 5.7.9 Labour for fitting & fixing 62 mm to 75 dia Bamboo runners in position at every virtical pile with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.I. wire including cost of G.I. wire or nails etc. complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.

Unit :- Per M
Taking Output :- 30.5 M

(Assuming 20 nos pile sunk 1.525 M deep) total
depth sunk = 9.30 M

Cost of 150 mm Long Nails	0.5 Kg	64.41	32.21
Carpentar	0.125 Nos.	-	0.00
Unskilled Mazdoor	0.25 Nos.	1,612.00	403.00

Rate for 30.50 M			435.21
------------------	--	--	--------

Cost of Labour for fitting & fixing per M			14.27
---	--	--	-------

Suplying for Bamboos 75mm dia, 6m to 8m long	1 M	22.07	22.07
--	-----	-------	-------

Final Rate per M			36.34
-------------------------	--	--	--------------

SOR WRD 5.7.7 Labour for cutting 62 mm to 75 dia Bamboo piles to size and making shoes and driving etc. complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.

Unit :- Per M
Taking Output :- 30.5 M

(Assuming 20 nos pile sunk 1.525 M deep) total
depth sunk = 9.30 M
Carpentar
Unskilled Mazdoor

0.25 Nos.	531.00	132.75
2.5 Nos.	395.00	987.50

Rate for 30.50 M		1120.25
Cost of Labour for cutting per M		36.73
Suplying for Bamboos 75mm dia, 6m to 8m long	1 M	22.07
Final Rate per M		58.80

SOR WRD 5.7.9 Labour for fitting & fixing 62 mm to 75 dia Bamboo runners in position at every virthical pile with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.I. wire including cost of G.I. wire or nails etc. complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.

Unit :- Per M
Taking Output :- 30.5 M

(Assuming 20 nos pile sunk 1.525 M deep) total
depth sunk = 9.30 M

Cost of 150 mm Long Nails	0.5 Kg	64.41	32.21
Carpentar	0.125 Nos.	-	0.00
Unskilled Mazdoor	0.25 Nos.	1,612.00	403.00

Rate for 30.50 M		435.21
Cost of Labour for fitting & fixing per M		14.27
Suplying for Bamboos 75mm dia, 6m to 8m long	1 M	22.07
Final Rate per M		36.34

Sl. No.	Material	Specifications	Unit	Quantity/ Unit	Basic Rate	Basic Rate for/ Unit	Overhead 12%	Basic Rate with Off	Carriage Rate	Rate with Carriage	Settlement Fee	Final Rate
1	Empty Cement Bags		EACH	1	7.53	7.53		7.53	0.00	7.53		7.53
2	Bamboos	i) 75mm dia. 6m to 8m long ii) 100mm dia. 6m to 8m long iii) 50mm dia. Hill Bamboo at Site	RM	1	22.07	22.07		22.07	0.00	22.07		22.07
3	Brickbats		RM	1	23.52	23.52		23.52	0.00	23.52		23.52
4	Local Sand	at Site	RM	1	23.52	23.52		23.52	0.00	23.52		23.52
5	Kiln Rubbish		CUM	1.2	1,011.0	1,213.20		1,213.20	0.00	1,213.20		1,213.20
6	Hume Pipe (NP3) 600mm Dia	at Site	CUM	1.2	145.87	175.04		175.04	0.00	175.04		175.04
7	Hume Pipe (NP3) 1000mm Dia	at Site	CUM	1.2	363.47	436.16		436.16	0.00	436.16		436.16
8	Boulders	at Site	RM	1	2,510.02	2,510.02		2,510.02	0.00	2,510.02		2,510.02
9	Granular Sub base Material Grading-II	at Site	RM	1	5,949.27	5,949.27		5,949.27	0.00	5,949.27		5,949.27
10	Stone Metal Aggregates Gr-II	Minimum size of 300 mm for Pitching at Site	CUM	1.2	694.61	833.53		833.53	0.00	833.53		833.53
11	Stone Metal Aggregates Gr-III	Well graded Granular Base Material - Grading B at Site	CUM	0.42	913.48	383.66		383.66	0.00	383.66		383.66
12	Screening Material Type-B	26.5 mm to 9.5 mm @ 35 % 9.5 mm to 2.36 mm @ 25 % 2.36 mm below @ 40 % Aggregate Site Grading 2 63 mm to 45 mm @ 0.91 cum per 10 sqm for compacted thickness of 75 mm Aggregate Site Grading 3 53 mm to 22.4 mm @ 0.91 cum per 10 sqm for compacted thickness of 75 mm	CUM	0.3	434.45	130.34		130.34	0.00	130.34		130.34
1	Unskilled Labour	engaged in Restoration Work During Flood	Wages per Day	1	395	395.00		395.00	0.00	395.00		395.00
2	Semi Skilled Labour	engaged in Restoration Work During Flood	Wages per Day	1	411	411.00		411.00	0.00	411.00		411.00
3	Skilled labour	engaged in Restoration Work During Flood	Wages per Day	1	500	500.00		500.00	0.00	500.00		500.00
4	Mason	engaged in Restoration Work During Flood	Wages per Day	1	474	474.00		474.00	0.00	474.00		474.00
5	Head mason	engaged in Restoration Work During Flood	Wages per Day	1	531	531.00		531.00	0.00	531.00		531.00
6	Bhisti	engaged in Restoration Work During Flood	Wages per Day	1	395	395.00		395.00	0.00	395.00		395.00
7	Carpenter	engaged in Restoration Work During Flood	Wages per Day	1	531	531.00		531.00	0.00	531.00		531.00
8	Head Carpenter	engaged in Restoration Work During Flood	Wages per Day	1	395	395.00		395.00	0.00	395.00		395.00
9	Night Guard	engaged in Restoration Work During Flood	Wages per Day	1	474	474.00		474.00	0.00	474.00		474.00
10	Electrician	engaged in Restoration Work During Flood	Wages per Day	1	531	531.00		531.00	0.00	531.00		531.00
Sl.	Description of Machine	Activity	Output of Machine	Quantity/ Unit	Unit	Basic Rate for/ Unit	Overhead 12%	Basic Rate with Off	Carriage Rate	Rate with Carriage	Settlement Fee	Final Rate
1	Front End Loader 1.0 cum bucket capacity (JCB)	Soil Loading/Aggregate Loading	Cum/hour	60/25	Per Hour	1,432.00		1,432.00		1,432.00		1,432.00
2	8-10 Ton Smooth Wheeled Roller	Compaction/ Consolidation	Cum/hour	70/25	Per Hour	1,612.00		1,612.00		1,612.00		1,612.00
3	Tractor with Trolley	Transportation of Material	Cum	3 to 5 Ton	Ton/ Trip	688.00		688.00		688.00		688.00
4	Tipper	Transportation of Material	Cum	5	Ton/ Trip	1,441.00		1,441.00		1,441.00		1,441.00
5	Tractor with ripper	Transportation of Material	Cum	3 to 5 Ton	Ton/ Trip	709.00		709.00		709.00		709.00
6	Generator Set	Generation of Electrical energy	KVA	5	Per Hour	296.00		296.00		296.00		296.00

RATE ANALYSIS FOR CARRIAGE OF BASE MATERIAL (MINIMUM CARRIAGE)

NAME OF ROAD:-

Estimate for Repair of Road breaches (Damaged by Flood) for Motorability in T01 Amritnagar To Amritnagar

DISTRICT:- DARBHANGA
BLOCK:- KIRATPUR

S.NO.	Material	Remarks	BY RAILWAY		BY ROAD		CARRIAGE COST BY RAILWAY	CARRIAGE COST BY ROAD	CARRIAGE BY	Haulage Charge by Truck	
			Lead (Km) Rail	Lead (Km) Road	Surface Road	Kaccha Road				MINIMUM CARRIAGE	Haulage Charge by Tipper / Truck
1	Aggregate for WBM Gr II	Shekhpura	152.00	70.00	173.00	-	2,321.73	2,384.97	RAILWAY	2321.73	Truck
2	Stone Chips (For PMC , Seal Coat & PCC)	Mirjachowki	261.00	70.00	308.00	-	2,475.92	3,773.11	RAILWAY	2475.92	Truck
3	Crushed Stone cum Aggregate including Gr III	Shekhpura	152.00	70.00	173.00	-	2,173.62	2,210.46	RAILWAY	2173.62	Truck
4	Stone Boulders	Shekhpura	152.00	70.00	173.00	-	2,594.26	2,706.08	RAILWAY	2594.26	Truck
5	Coarse Sand	Kiul	128.00	70.00	207.00	-	1,930.58	2,507.84	RAILWAY	1930.58	Truck
6	Moorum	Shekhpura	152.00	70.00	173.00	-	1,689.35	1,777.19	RAILWAY	1689.35	Truck
7	Cement	Biraul	-	28.00	28.00	-	555.04	555.04	ROAD	555.04	Truck
8	Fine Sand(Local Sand)	Local	-	3.00	2.00	1.00	156.82	156.82	ROAD	156.82	Tipper
9	Steel Reinforcement	Biraul	-	28.00	28.00	-	583.56	583.56	ROAD	583.56	Truck
10	RCC Pipe NP3 (1000 mm dia)	Nehra	-	58.00	58.00	-	403.36	403.36	ROAD	403.36	Truck
11	RCC Pipe NP3 (600 mm dia)-	Nehra	-	58.00	58.00	-	163.29	163.29	ROAD	163.29	Truck
12	Bitumen Emulsion	Muzaffarpur	-	140.00	140.00	-	1,406.33	1,406.33	ROAD	1406.33	Truck
13	Bitumen	Muzaffarpur	-	140.00	140.00	-	1,406.33	1,406.33	ROAD	1406.33	Truck
14	Brick	Local	-	8.00	7.00	1.00	737.06	737.06	ROAD	737.06	Truck
15	Kiln Rubbish / Fly Ash	Local	-	8.00	7.00	1.00	238.97	238.97	ROAD	238.97	Truck
16	brick bats	Local	-	8.00	7.00	1.00	375.85	375.85	ROAD	375.85	Truck

25-11-2024
J.E.
25/11/24
A.E.

25/11/24

RATE ANALYSIS FOR CARRIAGE OF BASE MATERIAL (MINIMUM CARRIAGE)

NAME OF ROAD:- Estimate for Repair of Road breaches (Damaged by Flood) for Motorability in T01 Amritnagar To Anrithasan

DISTRICT:- DARBHANGA
BLOCK:- KIRATPUR

BLOCK:- KIRAIPOK

S.NO.	Material	Remarks	BY RAILWAY		BY ROAD		CARRIAGE COST BY RAILWAY	CARRIAGE COST BY ROAD	CARRIAGE BY RAILWAY	CARRIAGE BY ROAD	MINIMUM CARRIAGE	Haulage Charge by Truck
			Lead (Km) Rail	Lead (Km) Road	Surface Road	Kaccha Road						
1	Aggregate for WBM Gr II	Shekhpura	152.00	70.00	173.00	-	2,321.73	2,384.97	RAILWAY	2321.73	Truck	
2	Stone Chips (For PMC , Seal Coat & PCC)	Mirjachowki	261.00	70.00	308.00	-	2,475.92	3,773.11	RAILWAY	2475.92	Truck	
3	Crushed Stone cum Aggregate including Gr III	Shekhpura	152.00	70.00	173.00	-	2,173.62	2,210.46	RAILWAY	2173.62	Truck	
4	Stone Boulders	Shekhpura	152.00	70.00	173.00	-	2,594.26	2,706.08	RAILWAY	2594.26	Truck	
5	Coarse Sand	Kiul	128.00	70.00	207.00	-	1,930.58	2,507.84	RAILWAY	1930.58	Truck	
6	Moorum	Shekhpura	152.00	70.00	173.00	-	1,689.35	1,777.19	RAILWAY	1689.35	Truck	
7	Cement	Biraul	-	28.00	28.00	-	555.04	555.04	ROAD	555.04	Truck	
8	Fine Sand(Local Sand)	Local	-	3.00	2.00	1.00	156.82	156.82	ROAD	156.82	Tipper	
9	Steel Reinforcement	Biraul	-	28.00	28.00	-	583.56	583.56	ROAD	583.56	Truck	
10	RCC Pipe NP3 (1000 mm dia)	Nehra	-	58.00	58.00	-	403.36	403.36	ROAD	403.36	Truck	
11	RCC Pipe NP3 (600 mm dia)-	Nehra	-	58.00	58.00	-	163.29	163.29	ROAD	163.29	Truck	
12	Bitumen Emulsion	Muzaffarpur	-	140.00	140.00	-	1,406.33	1,406.33	ROAD	1406.33	Truck	
13	Bitumen	Muzaffarpur	-	140.00	140.00	-	1,406.33	1,406.33	ROAD	1406.33	Truck	
14	Brick	Local	-	8.00	7.00	1.00	737.06	737.06	ROAD	737.06	Truck	
15	Kiln Rubbish / Fly Ash	Local	-	8.00	7.00	1.00	238.97	238.97	ROAD	238.97	Truck	
16	brick bats	Local	-	8.00	7.00	1.00	375.85	375.85	ROAD	375.85	Truck	

Sub 25-11-2024
J.E.
25/11/24
A.E.



eProcurement System for Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY)
Created By: Anand Prakash
Created Date/Time: 25-Jul-2024 06:20 PM
Tender Title: EO-Cum-Request for Quote for Empanelment/Bid
Tender ID: 2024_ECBIH_135085_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Engr-in-Chief RWD Panna
Name of Work: EO-Cum-Request for Quote for Empanelment of Supply Agencies
Contract No:

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)			
S/No	Description of Work / Item(s)	Units	Estimated Rate

1.00	Material	1.00	Each
2.00	Empty Cement Bags (Supply of Empty Cement Bag Capacity 1.2 CFT in Good condition And As per Specification)	1.00	no
3.00	Bamboos(75 mm Dia 6 m to 8m Long)	1.00	no
4.00	100 mm Dia 6m to 8m Long	1.00	no
5.00	Brick Bats(Brick Bats of Well Burnt Bricks)	1.00	Cum
6.00	Local Sand(As per Specification)	1.00	Cum
7.00	Kin Rubbosh(s Should be clean & Free from other impurities)	1.00	Cum
8.00	Hume Pipe (NP3) 1000mm Dia(NP3 Roc Hume Pipe)	1.00	Meter
9.00	Hume Pipe (NP3) 600mm Dia(NP3 Roc Hume Pipe)	1.00	Meter
10.00	Boulders/Boulders Size 150mm & below)	1.00	Cum
11.00	Boulder minimum Size 300mm	1.00	Cum
12.00	Granular Sub Base material Grading-II(Granular Sub Base Material)	1.00	Cum
13.00	Stone Metal Aggregates Grade-I(Stone metal aggregate Grade- I)	1.00	Cum
14.00	Stone Metal Aggregates Grade-II(Stone metal aggregate Grade- II)	1.00	Cum
15.00	Screening Material Type-B/Screening Materials Types As per Specification)	1.00	Cum
16.00	II. Labour		
17.00	Unskilled Labour(1rs Day)	1.00	Per day
18.00	Semi Skilled Labour(1rs Day)	1.00	Per day
19.00	Skilled Labour(1rs Day)	1.00	Per day
20.00	Mason(1rs Day)	1.00	Per day

MS SHIVA CONSTRUCTION (GSTN- 10AKFP525812G) BID ID -586876				Ravi Ranjan Kumar Raja (GSTN- 10AIBPR42500225) BID ID -687421				ram kumar mishra(GSTN- NA)-587448				HIRA INFRASTRUCTURE(GST HNA)-586964				AVINASH KUMAR MISHRA(GSTN-HA)- 587481			
Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
7.53	7.53	7.53	7.53	12.40	12.40	12.40	12.40	12.40	12.40	7.53	7.53	7.53	7.53	7.53	7.53	12.40	12.40	12.40	12.40
22.07	22.07	22.07	22.07	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.07	22.07	22.07	22.07	22.07	22.07	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00
23.52	23.52	23.52	23.52	22.51	22.51	22.51	22.51	22.51	22.51	23.52	23.52	23.52	23.52	23.52	23.52	22.51	22.51	22.51	22.51
1011.00	1011.00	1011.00	1011.00	1952.00	1952.00	1952.00	1952.00	1952.00	1952.00	1011.00	1011.00	1011.00	1011.00	1011.00	1011.00	1952.00	1952.00	1952.00	1952.00
145.87	145.87	145.87	145.87	219.00	219.00	219.00	219.00	219.00	219.00	145.87	145.87	145.87	145.87	145.87	145.87	219.00	219.00	219.00	219.00
363.47	363.47	363.47	363.47	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00	363.47	363.47	363.47	363.47	363.47	363.47	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00
5949.27	5949.27	5949.27	5949.27	5900.00	5900.00	5900.00	5900.00	5900.00	5900.00	5949.27	5949.27	5949.27	5949.27	5949.27	5949.27	5900.00	5900.00	5900.00	5900.00
2510.02	2510.02	2510.02	2510.02	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2510.02	2510.02	2510.02	2510.02	2510.02	2510.02	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00
694.61	694.61	694.61	694.61	840.00	840.00	840.00	840.00	840.00	840.00	694.61	694.61	694.61	694.61	694.61	694.61	840.00	840.00	840.00	840.00
694.61	694.61	694.61	694.61	840.00	840.00	840.00	840.00	840.00	840.00	694.61	694.61	694.61	694.61	694.61	694.61	840.00	840.00	840.00	840.00
1203.84	1203.84	1203.84	1203.84	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00	1203.84	1203.84	1203.84	1203.84	1203.84	1203.84	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00
2059.59	2059.59	2059.59	2059.59	4763.00	4763.00	4763.00	4763.00	4763.00	4763.00	2059.59	2059.59	2059.59	2059.59	2059.59	2059.59	4763.00	4763.00	4763.00	4763.00
2191.88	2191.88	2191.88	2191.88	4700.00	4700.00	4700.00	4700.00	4700.00	4700.00	2191.88	2191.88	2191.88	2191.88	2191.88	2191.88	4700.00	4700.00	4700.00	4700.00
434.45	434.45	434.45	434.45	580.00	580.00	580.00	580.00	580.00	580.00	434.45	434.45	434.45	434.45	434.45	434.45	580.00	580.00	580.00	580.00
395.00	395.00	395.00	395.00	410.00	410.00	410.00	410.00	410.00	410.00	395.00	395.00	395.00	395.00	395.00	395.00	410.00	410.00	410.00	410.00
411.00	411.00	411.00	411.00	426.00	426.00	426.00	426.00	426.00	426.00	411.00	411.00	411.00	411.00	411.00	411.00	426.00	426.00	426.00	426.00
500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	519.00	519.00	519.00	519.00	519.00	519.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	519.00	519.00	519.00	519.00
474.00	474.00	474.00	474.00	491.00	491.00	491.00	491.00	491.00	491.00	474.00	474.00	474.00	474.00	474.00	474.00	491.00	491.00	491.00	491.00

LI Amount	LI Vendor
7.53	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
22.00	Ravi Ranjan Kumar Raja
22.51	Ravi Ranjan Kumar Raja
1971.20	ram kumar mishra
145.87	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
363.47	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
275.00	Ravi Ranjan Kumar Raja
2510.22	Anil Kumar
2500.00	Ravi Ranjan Kumar Raja
840.61	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
840.61	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
1203.84	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
2059.59	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
2191.88	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
434.45	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
395.00	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
411.00	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
500.00	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC
474.00	MS SHIVA CONSTRUC

